STATE OF TEXAS	§ § IN THE COMMISISONERS COURT
COUNTY OF LUBBOCK	§ IN THE COMMISSISONERS COURT §
PERMIT APPROVAL	
To Permit Applicant <u>South Plains Telephone Cooperative</u> , <u>Inc</u> , the Lubbock County Commissioners Court of Lubbock County, Texas, offers no objection to the location on the right-of-way of your proposed installation of underground fiber optic telecommunications cable as shown by accompanying permit application number <u>24-0027</u> along CR 2600 from East CR 7500 to East Woodrow Road.	
It is expressly understood that the Lubbock County does not purport, hereby to grant any right, claim, title, or easement in or upon this roadway; and it is further understood that Lubbock County may require the OWNER at his own expense to relocate this line, subject to provisions of governing laws, by giving thirty (30) days written notice.	
All work within the right-of-way shall be performed in accordance with the Public Works Department policy. The installation shall restore the disturbed area to original grade or condition and adequate provisions must be made to cause minimum inconvenience to adjacent property owners and the traveling public.	
SO APPROVED on thisday	of 2024.
	COUNTY JUDGE OR PRESIDING OFFICER
Attest:	

Kelly Pinion, County Clerk